## COMMISSIONER'S COURT July 23, 2020

Be it remembered that there was held a called budget meeting of the Commissioner's Court at 10:00 a.m. in the Courtroom of the Crosby County Courthouse, Crosbyton, Texas, with the following persons in attendance:

Rusty Forbes – County Judge Larry McCauley – Commissioner Pct. #1 Kevin Langdon – Commissioner Pct. 4 Tammy Marshall – County Clerk Frank Mullins – Commissioner Pct. 2 Donald Kirksey – Commissioner Pct. 3 Michael Sales – Crosby County Attorney Christy Wilmeth – Juvenile Probation Officer

- 1. Call to Order at 10:00 a.m.
- 2. Motion made by Larry McCauley, seconded by Donald Kirksey to accept and canvass the votes of the July 14, 2020 run off election. Motion carried by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 3. Motion by Frank Mullins, seconded by Kevin Langdon to adjourn meeting at 10:30 a.m.

ATTEST\_\_\_\_\_\_Crosby County Clerk
Tammy Marshall
\_\_\_\_\_Crosby County Judge
Rusty Forbes

These minutes approved the 10th day August, 2020.